RECEIVED

SEP 25 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CUNNINGHAM WATER DISTRICT

P.O. Box 644 Cunningham, KY 42035 270-642-2287

September 25, 2023

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Cunningham Water District

Belly Chrisand

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Cunningham Water District gives notice of its intent to apply to the Public Service Commission for an adjustment of rates using alternative rate filing procedures. Enclosed is a completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures for that application.

Sincerely,

Billy Viniard Manager

Enclosure

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

			th 807 KA			8, ljustment		Cunning				the P	ublic S			ce of its
		an		-		and to i	•									
		Cunnin	gham Wate	er District			further	states ti	nat:							
															Yes	No
1.	I. It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;													ded	X	
2.	2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;														×	
3.	Cor	nmissi	nor its on for au	thorizat	ion to n	nake ele	ctronic	filings l	out will	do so						×
4.	lt o	r its au	thorized a	agents p	ossess t	he facilit	ies to n	eceive e	lectroni	ic tran	smis	sions	;		X	
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:															
	1	Name				Electronic Mail Address					ess		n			
		Billy \	/iniard	niard				buck644@gmail.com								
		Alan Vilines avilines@gmail.com					1			- 9						
														-		
6.	for	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.													\boxtimes	
	ĸ						<u>Sigr</u>	ned	Be	lly	0.	m	au	d		
								Name:		Billy V	/iniar	d				
								Title:		Chairn	man					
								Address	s :	P.O. I	Box 6	344				
										Cunni	ingha	m, K\	4203	35		
								Telepho	one Nu	mber:		270-€	642-22	287		